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1. Before You Start

Package Contents
* Fiber converter
* Multi-Language Quick Installation Guide
* Power adapter

Minimum Requirements

 TFC-1600 chassis (optional) or sturdy, level surface that can support the weight of the Fiber
Converter

* 10/100 Mbps Ethernet switch
» Fiber cables compatible with the fiber converter's connector and media specifications
* Cat. 5, Cat. 5¢, or Cat. 6 RJ-45 Ethernet cable

Optional Equipment
» Standard 19" rack
 TFC-1600 chassis (optional)



2. Hardware Installation

Installing Two Stand Alone Fiber Converters Together
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1. Connect an RJ-45 Ethernet cable from the Ethernet port on the fiber converters to an Ethernet
port on your switch (e.g TE100-S24g).

2. Connect the fiber cable to the fiber converters.
3. Connect the power adapter to the fiber converter.

Note:

* For the TFC-110MM/MST/MSC/110S15/S15i/S30/S30i/S60/S60i/S100, the TX and RX cables
must be reversed on the opposite fiber connection

* TFC-15MS100 converts Multi-Mode to Single-Mode fiber, it can be connected to a switch with
Multi-Mode SC-type fiber connection (e.g TEG-424WS with fiber modules) to extend the distance
up to 15km with Single-Mode fiber.

* Cabling
* Multi-Mode Fiber Optic Cable: TFC-110MSC, TFC-110MST, TFC-110MM
+ Single-Mode Fiber Optic Cable: TFC-110S15, TFC-110S30, TFC-110S60, TFC-110S100,
TFC-110815i, TFC-110S30i, TFC-110S60i

+ Single Strand Fiber Optic Cable: TFC-110S20D3, TFC-110S20D5, TFC-110S20D3i,
TFC-110S20D5i, TFC-110S40D3i, TFC-110S40D5i
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Installing Fiber Converter in a Chassis

1. Unscrew the bay cover from the desired bay on the chassis.

2. Unfasten the thumbscrew and remove the fiber converter from the metal casing.




3. LEDs and DIP switches

LED Color Sequence  Function
TFC-110MM/MST/MSC/ TFC-110S15i/30i/60i TFC-15MS100
110815/S30/S60/5100/20D3/
$20D5/20D3i/20D5i/40D3i/
40D5i
PWR Green Solid Device powered On
(Power) N/A Off Device powered Off
Green Solid 100/200Mbps (Half/Full Duplex) Connection NA
100M
N/A Off 10/20Mbps (Half/Full Duplex) Connection NA
Green Solid Connection on TX end in full duplex mode N/A
FDX/COL -
™) Green Blinking Data collision is detected N/A
N/A Off Connection on TX end in half duplex mode N/A
Green Solid Connection on Fiber end in full duplex mode N/A
(FF% ICOL["Green | Blinking Data collision is detected NIA
N/A Off Connection on Fiber end in half duplex mode N/A
. 100/200Mbps (Half/Full Duplex)
Green Solid or 10/20Mbps (Half/Full Duplex) Connection NA
LINKIACT . 100/200Mbps (Half/Full Duplex)
(TX) Green Blinking or 10/20Mbps Data Transmitting/Receiving NA
N/A Off The link is disconnected N/A
Green Solid 100/200Mbps (Half/Full Duplex) Connection N/A
'(-F';‘(;"ACT Green | Blinking | 100/200Mbps (Half/Full Duplex) Data Transmiting/Receiving | N/A
N/A Off The link is disconnected N/A
. 100/200Mbps (Half/Full Duplex)
Green Solid N/A NIA Connection
LINK/ACT Green Blinking NA NA 100/200Mbps (Half/Full Duplex)
Data Transmitting/Receiving
N/A Off N/A N/A The link is disconnected
Red Solid N/A The TX link is disconnected N/A
FAIL (TX)
NA Off N/A The TX link is connected N/A
i N/A The Fiber link is disconnected N/A
FAIL(FX) Red Solid
N/A Off N/A The Fiber link is connected N/A
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Switch Action Function

TFC-110MM/MST/MSC/ TFC-110S15i/30i/60i/20D3i/20D5i/40D3i/40D5i
110815/530/S60/S100
On Half-Duplex Fiber Half-Duplex
k off Full-Duplex Fiber Full-Duplex
On N/A TX Forced Mode
2 Off N/A TX Auto-Negotiation
On N/A TX10M
: off N/A TX 100M
On N/A TX Half-Duplex
¢ off N/A TX Full Duplex
On N/A LLR Enable
’ Off N/A LLR Disable
On N/A LLR Enable
° off N/A LLR Disable

Note:

* After changing the DIP Switch settings, power cycle the Fiber Converter.

* LLCF stands for Link Loss Carry Forward. When LLCF is enabled, the ports do not transmit a link
signal until they receive a link signal from the opposite port. Link loss is “carried forward” to the
managed switch or hub that is sending the link. LLCF can be used for either the copper or fiber
ports.

* LLR stands for Link Loss Return. When LLR is enabled, the fiber port's transmitter shuts down if
its receiver fails to detect a valid receive link. If one of the optical conductors is bad, the card with
LLR enabled will return a no link condition to its link partner. LLR is used to detect link problems
only on the fiber port. If LLR is enabled on one Fiber converter, the opposite Fiber converter must
have LLR disabled.



Technical Specifications

e
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Power Budget 2
w
Model Name | Media Connectors Wavelength Optical Output Power | Optical Input Power Power | Distance
(dBm) (dBm) Budget
(dBm)
Transmit | Receive | Min. Max. Min. Max.
(TX) (RX) (Sensitivity)
TFC-110MSC | MMF RJ-45/SC (Duplex) 1300nm -19 14 -32 -14 13 2km
(Multi-mode
fiber)
TFC-110MST | MMF RJ-45/ST (Duplex) 1300nm -19 14 -32 -14 13 2km
TFC-110MM MMF RJ-45/MT-RJ 1300nm 235 14 -31 -335(typ)| 75 2km
(Duplex)
TFC-110815 | SMF RJ-45/SC (Duplex) 1310nm -20 0 -32 0 12 15km
(Single-mode
fiber)
TFC-110830 | SMF RJ-45/SC (Duplex) 1310nm -15 8 -34 0 19 30km
TFC-110860 | SMF RJ-45/SC (Duplex) 1310nm -5 0 -35 0 30 60km
TFC-1108100 | SMF RJ-45/SC (Duplex) 1550nm -5 0 -35 0 30 100km
TFC-110815i | SMF RJ-45/SC (Duplex) 1310nm -20 0 -32 0 12 15km
TFC-110830i | SMF RJ-45/SC (Duplex) 1310nm -15 8 34 0 19 30km
TFC-110860i | SMF RJ-45/SC (Duplex) 1310nm 5 0 -35 0 30 60km
TFC-110820D3 | SMF RJ-45/SC (Simplex) | 1310nm 1550nm | -14 8 -31 0 17 20km
TFC-110820D5 | SMF RJ-45/SC (Simplex) | 1550nm 1310nm | -14 8 -31 0 17 20km
TFC-110820D3i| SMF RJ-45/SC (Simplex) | 1310nm 1550nm | -14 8 -31 0 17 20km
TFC-110$2005i| SMF RJ-45/SC (Simplex) | 1550nm 1310nm | -14 8 -31 0 17 20km
TFC-11OS4OD3i| SMF RJ-45/SC (Simplex) | 1310nm 1550nm | -8 3 -34 -3 26 40km
TFC-110S40D5i| SMF RJ-45/SC (Simplex) | 1550nm 1310nm | -8 3 34 -3 26 40km
TFCA5MS100 MMF (1) SC (Duplex) 1300nm 235 -14 -31 0 75 2km
SMF (2) SC (Duplex) 1310nm -20 0 -32 0 12 15km




Declaration of Conformity & TRENDNET

Company Information:
Company Name:
TRENDnet, Inc.

Company Address:
20675 Manhattan Place
Torrance, CA 90501
USA

Product Information:

Product Description:
100Base-TX to 100Base-FX Fiber Converter

Model Number:

TFC-110MSC, TFC-110MST, TFC-110MM, TFC-15MS100, TFC-110515,
TFC-110S30, TFC-110560, TFC-1105100, TFC-110515i, TFC-110530i,
TFC-110S60i, TFC-110520D3, TFC-110520D5, TFC-110520D3i,
TFC-110S20D5i, TFC-110S40D3i, TFC-110540D5i, TFC-15MS100

Brand name:
TRENDnet

Technical Standards:
EN 55022 : 2006 Class A
EN 61000-3-2 : 2006 Class A
EN 61000-3-3: 1995 + A1 : 2001 + A2 : 2005
EN 55024 : 1998 + A1 : 2001 + A2 : 2003

Declaration:

The product is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements of Directive 2004/108/EC of the Council (European
Parliament) on the EMC directive and Energy-related products Directive 2009/125/EC.

I hereby declare that the products and devices ioned above are i with the and provisions of the
guidelines.

Sonny Su Director of Technology

Full Name Position / Title

May 27, 2011 Q &.,
T\

Date Signa%?e




GPL/LGPL General Information

This TRENDnet product includes free software written by third party developers. These codes are subject to the GNU General Public
License ("GPL") or GNU Lesser General Public License ("LGPL"). These codes are distributed WITHOUT WARRANTY and are subject
to the copyrights of the developers. TRENDnet does not provide technical support for these codes. The details of the GNU GPL and
LGPL are included in the product CD-ROM.

Please also go to (http://www.gnu.org/licenses/gpl.txt) or (http://www.gnu.org/licenses/lgpl.txt) for specific terms of each license.

The source codes are available for download from TRENDnet's web site (http://trendnet.com/downloads/list_gpl.asp) for at least three
years from the product shipping date.

You could also request the source codes by contacting TRENDne!
20675 Manhattan Place, Torrance, CA 90501, USA. Tel: +1-310- 961 -5500 Fax: +1-310-961-5511

Informations générales GPL/LGPL

Ce produit TRENDnet comprend un logiciel libre écrit par des programmeurs tiers. Ces codes sont sujet & la GNU General Public
License ("GPL" Licence publique générale GNU) ou a la GNU Lesser General Public License ("LGPL" Licence publique générale limitée
GNU). Ces codes sont distribués SANS GARANTIE et sont sujets aux droits d'auteurs des programmeurs. TRENDnet ne fournit pas
d'assistance technique pour ces codes. Les détails concernant les GPL et LGPL GNU sont repris sur le CD-ROM du produit.

Veuillez également vous rendre en (http://www.gnu.org/licenses/gpl.txt) ou en (http://www.gnu.org/licenses/Igpl.txt) pour les conditions
spécifiques de chaque licence.

Les codes source sont disponibles au téléchargement sur le site Internet de TRENDnet web site
(http://trendnet.com/downloads/list_gpl.asp) durant au moins 3 ans & partir de la date d'expédition du produit.

Vous pouvez également demander les codes source en contactant TRENDnet.
20675 Manhattan Place, Torrance, CA 90501, USA. Tel: +1-310-961-5500 Fax: +1-310-961-5511

Allgemeine Informationen zu GPL/LGPL

Dieses Produkt enthélt die freie Software "neffilter/iptables" (© 2000-2004 neffilter project http://www.netfilter.org) und die freie Software
LLinux ,mtd"* (Memory Technology Devices) Implementation (© 2000 David Woodhouse), erstmals integriert in Linux Version 2.4.0-test 3
v. 10.07.2000 (http://www.kernel.org/publ/linux/kernel/v2.4/old-test-kernels/linux-2.4.0-test3.tar.bz2), sowie weitere freie Software. Sie
haben durch den Erwerb dieses Produktes keinerlei Gewahrleistungsanspriiche gegen die Berechtigten an der oben genannten
Software erworben; weil diese die Software kostenfrei lizenzieren gewahren sie keine Haftung gemaR unten abgedruckten
Lizenzbedingungen. Die Software darf von jedermann im Quell-und Objektcode unter Beachtung der Lizenzbedingungen der GNU
General Public License Version 2, und GNU Lesser General Public License (LGPL) vervielféltigt, verbreitet und verarbeitet werden.

Die Lizenz ist unten im englischsprachigen Originalwortlaut wiedergegeben. Eine nichtoffizielle Ubersetzung in die deutsche Sprache
finden Sie im Internet unter (http://www.gnu.de/documents/gpl-2.0.de.html). Eine allgemeine offentliche GNU Lizenz befindet sich auch
auf der mitgelieferten CD-ROM.

Sie kénnen Quell-und Objektcode der Software fiir mindestens drei Jahre auf unserer Homepage www.trendnet.com im
Downloadbereich (http:/trendnet.com/langen/downloads/list_gpl.asp) downloadend. Sofern Sie nicht iber die Méglichkeit des
Downloads verfiigen kdnnen Sie bei TRENDnet.

20675 Manhattan Place, Torrance, CA 90501 -U.S.A -, Tel.: +1-310-961-5500, Fax: +1-310-961-5511 die Software anfordern.

Informacién general sobre la GPL/LGPL

Este producto de TRENDnet incluye un programa gratuito desarrollado por terceros. Estos codigos estan sujetos a la Licencia
publica general de GNU (“GPL”) o la Licencia publica general limitada de GNU (‘LGPL”). Estos cddigos son distribuidos SIN
GARANTIAy estén sujetos a las leyes de propiedad intelectual de sus desarrolladores. TRENDnet no ofrece servicio técnico
para estos codigos. Los detalles sobre las licencias GPL y LGPL de GNU se incluyen en el CD-ROM del producto.

Consulte también el (http://www.gnu.org/licenses/gpl.txt) 6 el (http:/www.gnu.org/licenses/Igpl.txt) para ver las clausulas
especificas de cada licencia.



Los cadigos fuentes estan disponibles para ser descargados del sitio Web de TRENDnet
(http://trendnet.com/downloads/list_gpl.asp) durante por lo menos tres afios a partir de la fecha de envio del producto.

También puede solicitar el codigo fuente llamando a TRENDnet.
20675 Manhattan Place, Torrance, CA 90501, USA. Tel: +1-310-961-5500 Fax: +1-310-961-5511

O6was nidopmaums o nuueHsnax GPL/ILGPL

B coctas aanHoro npoaykta TRENDnet BxoguT 6ecnnathoe nporpaMmHoe obecneyeHme, HanucaHHOe CTOPOHHUMM paspaboTunkamu.
370 MO pacnpocTpatsieTcs Ha yenosusx nuuenanit GNU General Public License ("GPL") unn GNU Lesser General Public License
("LGPL"). Mporpammb! pacnpoctpansiotcst BE3 TAPAHTUN 1 oxpaHsitotcs aBTopckimm npasamm paspabotunkos. TRENDnet He
0Ka3blBaeT TeXHWUYECKYI0 NOAAEPKKY 3TOro nporpammHoro obecneyenus. MoppobHoe onucanmne nuueHanit GNU GPL n LGPL moxHo
HalTV Ha KOMNaKT-ANCKe, MpUnaraeMoM K NpoayKTy.

B nyHkrax (http://www.gnu.org/licenses/gpl.txt) u (http:/www.gnu.org/licenses/Igpl.txt) U3noxeHbl KOHKPETHbIE YCTIOBMS Kaxaou 13
TMLEH3NIA.

VicxoaHblit kog, nporpamMm AocTyneH Ans 3arpysku ¢ Be6-caitta TRENDnet (http:/trendnet.com/downloads/list_gpl.asp) B Teuenue, kak
MUHIMYM, TPEX JIET CO [IHA MOCTaBKM NPOAYKTA.

Kpome Toro, MCXoAHBIN KoA MOXHO 3anpociTb no aapecy TRENDnet.
20675 Manhattan Place, Torrance, CA 90501, USA. Tel: +1-310-961-5500 Fax: +1-310-961-5511

GPL/LGPL informacgdes Gerais

Este produto TRENDnet inclui software gratuito desenvolvido por terceiros. Estes codigos estdo sujeitos ao GPL (GNU General Public
License) ou ao LGPL (GNU Lesser General Public License). Estes codigos sao distribuidos SEM GARANTIA e estéo sujeitos aos
direitos autorais dos desenvolvedores. TRENDnet n&o presta suporte técnico a estes codigos. Os detalhes do GNU GPL e do LGPL
estdo no CD-ROM do produto. Favor acessar http://www.gnu.org/licenses/gpl.txt ou http:/www.gnu.org/licenses/Igpl.txt para os termos
especificos de cada licenga.

Os cadigos fonte estéo disponiveis para download no site da TRENDnet (http:/trendnet.com/langen/downloads/list_gpl.asp) por pelo
menos trés anos da data de embarque do produto.

Vocé também pode solicitar os cddigos fonte contactando TRENDnet, 20675 Manhattan Place, Torrance, CA 90501, USA.Tel: +1-310-
961-5500, Fax: +1-310-961-5511.

GPL/LGPL iildinformatsioon

See TRENDneti toode sisaldab vaba tarkvara, mis on kirjutatud kolmanda osapoole poolt. Koodid on allutatud GNU (General Public
License) Uldise Avaliku Litsentsi (GPL) v6i GNU (Lesser General Public License) ("LGPL") Vahem Uldine Avalik Litsentsiga. Koode
vahendatakse ILMA GARANTIITA ja need on allutatud arendajate poolt. TRENDnet ei anna koodidele tehnilist tuge. Detailsemat infot
GNU GPL ja LGPL kohta leiate toote CD-ROMil. Infot mélema litsentsi spetsiffiliste terminite kohta leiate
(http:/www.gnu.org/licenses/gpl.txt) voi (http://www.gnu.orgllicenses/Igpl.xt).

Infot mélema litsentsi spetsiifiliste terminite kohta leiate (http:/www.gnu.org/licenses/gpl.txt) voi (http://www.gnu.org/licenses/igpl.txt).
Lahtekoodi on véimalik alla laadida TRENDneti kodulehelt (http:/trendnet.com/langen/downloads/list_gpl.asp) kolme aasta jooksul
alates toote kattesaamise kuupaevast.

Samuti vaite lahtekoodi paluda TRENDneti'lt, 20675 Manhattan Place, Torrance, CA 90501, USA. Tel: +1-310-961-5500, Fax: +1-310-
961-5511.
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Limited Warranty

TRENDnet warrants its products against defects in material and
workmanship, under normal use and service, for the following length of
time from the date of purchase. Warranty: 3 year limited warranty (When
Applicable: 1 year warranty for power adapter, power supply, and cooling

Technical Support

If you are having issues installing your
new product, TRENDnet's website
has the latest in software updates,
documentation, and product support.

Register Your Product

To ensure the highest level of
customer service and support, please
take amoment to register your product
Online at: www.trendnet.com/register.

fan components.) Visit TRENDnet.com to review the full warranty policy, Visitus atwww.trendnet.com. Thank you for choosing TRENDnet.
rights, and restrictions for this product.
Garantie Limitée Support Technique Enregistrez votre produit

TRENDnet garantit ses produits contre les défauts matériels et de
fabrication, dans des conditions normales d'utilisation et de service, pour
les durées suivantes, & compter de la date de leur achat. Limitée: 3 ans
de garantie limitée (Si applicable: 1 an de garantie sur I'adaptateur
secteur, l'alimentation en énergie et les composants du ventilateur de
refroidissement.) Visitez TRENDnet.com pour lire la politique compléte
de garantie, les droits et les restrictions s'appliquant a ce produit.

Si vous rencontrez des problémes
pour installer votre nouveau produit,
veuillez consulter notre site Internet
pour les mises & jour de logicielles, de
documentation et de support du
produit. Visitez-notre site sur
www.trendnet.com.

Afin d'étre sir de recevoir le meilleur
niveau de service clientéle et le
meilleur support possibles, veuillez
prendre le temps d'enregistrer votre
produit en ligne sur:
www.trendnet.com/register. Nous
vous remercions d'avoir choisi
TRENDnet.

Begrenzte Garantie

TRENDnet garantiert, dass seine Produkte bei normaler Benutzung und
Wartung wahrend der nachfolgend genannten Zeit ab dem Kaufdatum
keine Material- und Verarbeitungsschaden aufweisen. Garantie: 3-
Jahres-Garantie (Soweit z! ;1 Jahr Garantie fir Netzteil,
Stromkabel und Ventilator) Alle Garantiebedingungen, Rechte und
Einschrankungen fiir dieses Produkt finden Sie auf TRENDnet.com.

Technischer Support

Bei Problemen mit der Installation
Ihres neuen Produktes, schauen Sie
sich zuerst auf der Webseite von
TRENDnet nach den neuesten
Software-Updates, Dokumentation
und Produkt-Support um. Besuchen
Sie uns aufwww.trendnet.com.

Registrieren Sie lhr Produkt
Nehmen Sie sich bitte einen Moment
Zeit und registrieren Sie |hr Produkt
online, so dass Sie unsere
umfassenden Support- und
Kundendienstleistungen in Anspruch
nehmen kénnen: www.trendnet.com/
register. Vielen Dank fiir den Kauf
eines TRENDnet-Produkts.

Garantia Limitada

TRENDnet garantiza sus productos contra defectos en los materiales y
mano de obra, bajo uso y servicio normales, durante el siguiente periodo
de tiempo a partir de la fecha de compra. Garantia: 3 afios (Cuando
proceda: 1 afio de garantia para componentes de adaptadores de

Soporte Técnico

Si usted esta teniendo problemas
para instalar su nuevo producto, el
sitio web de TRENDnet tiene lo ltimo
en actualizaciones de software,

Registre su producto

Para asegurar los mas altos niveles
de servicio y apoyo al cliente, registre
su producto en linea en:
www.trendnet.com/ register. Gracias

corriente, fuente de alimentacion y ventiladores de refrigeracion.) Visite  documentacion y soporte técnico. porelegir TRENDnet.
TRENDnet.com para revisar la politca de garantia, derechos y Visitenosawww.trendnet.com

restricciones para este producto.

OrpaHuyeHHas rapaHTus Ti 3aperucTpupyite CBOM NpoayKT

[apaHTs komnanm TRENDnet pacnpoctpaHsietcs Ha AedekTbl,
BO3HUMKLIME NO BUHE MPOM3BOAUTENS, MW COBMIOAEHNN YCrIOBHiA
aKennyaTaL v 0GCNYXUBAHUA B TEYEHNE YCTaHOBNEHHOTO Nepuofa ¢
MoMeHTa npuobpeTenus. (TMpoaykT:

OrpaHnyeHHasi rapaHTusi: TPexneTHA OrpaHu4eHHast rapaHTus
(PacnpocTpaHsieTcsi: Ha npoTsbkeHn 1 rofa Ha cunosble agantepbl,
VICTOYHVKM MIUTaHMS Y KOMMIOHEHTI BEHTUNATOPa OXNaxzieHus) MonHyio
BEPCUIO rapaHTUHBIX 06513aTeNbCTB, @ Takke NpaBa Nonb3oBaTens u
OrpaHU4eHNst NPy 3KCTINyaTaluu [AHHOTO MPOAYKTa CMOTPUTE Ha
Bebcaitre TRENDnet.com.

Ecrmn Yy Bac BO3HWKNK BONPOCHI NO
YCTaHOBKe HOBOro npoAaykTa, Ha
caiite komnahuu TRENDnet Bbl
HaiaeTe 0GHOBNEHWS NPOrPaMMHOTo
oGecnequnn, AOKyMEHTauuw u
TEXHUYECKY0 NOAAEpPXKKY. MoceTute
Hac Ha www.trendnet.com.

[inst Toro, uToGbI BOCMOMb30BATHCS
CEPBUCHBIM 0BCNYXNBAHNEM ¢
MOANEPKKOA Ha BbICLIEM YPOBHE,
npe/naraem Bam 3aperucTpupoBath
CBOIl MPOAYKT B pexMMe OHMaitH
e c b :
http://www.trendnet.ru/products/regist
ration.php. bnaropapum Bac 3a To,
4T0 Bl BbiGpany TRENDnet.

w
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Garantia Limitada

TRENDnet garante seus produtos contra defeitos em material e méo de
obra, sob condig8es normais de uso e servigo, pelo seguinte tempo a
partir da data da compra. Garantia: Garantia limitada de 3 anos.
(Quando aplicavel: 1 ano de garantia para adaptador de tenséo, fonte e
componentes de ventoinhas). Visitt TRENDnet.com para conhecer a

Suporte Técnico

Se vocé encontrar dificuldades na
instalagdo de seu novo produto, o
website da TRENDnet dispde das
atualizagdes mais recentes de
software, documentagao e suporte de

Registre Seu Produto

Para garantir o alto nivel do service e
suporte ao consumidor, por favor tire
um minuto para registra seu produto
Online em:
www.trendnet.com/register.

politica de garantia completa, direitos e restriges para este produto.) produtos. Visite-nos Agradecemos por ter escolhido
www.trendnet.com. TRENDnet.
Piiratud garantii Tehniline tugi Teie seadmete registreerimine

TRENDneti tavatingimustes kasutatavatel ja hooldatavatel toodetel on
jargmise ajavahemiku jooksul (alates ostukuupdevast) tootmis-ja
materjalidefektide garantii. garantii: 3-aastane piiratud garantii. (Garantii
kohaldatakse: toiteadapteri, toiteallika ja jahutusventilaatori osadel on 1-
aastane garantii.) Taisgarantii pohimdtete, Giguste ja piirangute kohta
leiate lisateavet saidilt TRENDnet.com.

Kui sul on kiisimusi oma uue toote
paigaldamisele, TRENDneti
kodulehel on viimased tarkvara
uuendused, dokumentatsioon ja
tootetugi. Kiilasta meie kodulehte
www.trendnet.com.

Et kindlustada teid parima teeninduse
ja toega, palun leidke moment, et
registreerida teie toode OnLines-
www.trendnet.com/register. Taname,
ette valisite TRENDnet'i.

Certifications

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is

subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference received. Including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

FE (€&

Waste electrical an electronic products must not be disposed
of with household waste. Please recycle where facilities
exist. Check with your Local Authority or Retailer for recycling
advice.

X

Note

The Manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by
unauthorized modifications to this equipment. Such modifications could void
the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

Advertencia

En todos nuestros equipos se mencionan claramente las caracteristicas del
adaptador de alimentacon necesario para su funcionamiento. El uso de un
adaptador distinto al mencionado puede producir dafios fisicos y/o dafios al
equipo conectado. El adaptador de alimentacion debe operar con voltaje y
frecuencia de la energia electrica domiciliaria exitente en el pais o zona de
instalacion.

£¢ TRENDNET

Product Warranty Registration

Please take a moment to register your product online.
Go to TRENDnet's website at http:/ /www.trendnet.com/ register

TRENDnet
20675 Manhattan Place, Torrance, CA 90501. USA

Copyright ©2013. All Rights Reserved. TRENDnet.
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